Depreciation and amortization - unallocated 654,324   -   -   (654,324)
Interest on long-term debt 294,670   -   -   (294,670)
Bond service charges and costs 670   -   -   (670)

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL ACTIVITIES 9,852,558$   1,023,459$   471,205$   (8,357,894)

GENERAL REVENUES
Taxes:
   Property taxes, levied for general purposes 2,261,072
   Property taxes, levied for building purposes 250,982
   Property taxes, levied for debt services 1,258,883
Unrestricted state aid 5,017,758
Unrestricted investment earnings 231,219
Miscellaneous revenue 2,237

TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES 9,022,151

Change in net position 664,257

Net position, beginning of year, as previously stated 7,553,143
Correction of error - see note 13 (912,062)
Net position, beginning of year, restated 6,641,081

Net position - ending 7,305,338$

Program Revenues

CARRINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 49
BALANCE SHEET – GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

JUNE 30, 2024

See Notes to the Financial Statements
- 14 -

Student Other Total
General Activity Debt Service Governmental Governmental

Fund Fund Fund Funds Funds
ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 2,248,737$   769,243$   2,343,707$   351,829$   5,713,516$
Investments 742,503   -   -   -   742,503
Accounts receivable -   -   -   4,754   4,754
Grants receivable 194,895   -   -   -   194,895
Taxes receivable 108,799   -   55,696   12,031   176,526
Due from county treasurer 16,071   -   6,089   1,195   23,355
Interest receivable 21,287   -   -   -   21,287
Inventory -   -   -   3,693   3,693

TOTAL ASSETS 3,332,292$   769,243$   2,405,492$   373,502$   6,880,529$

LIABILITIES
Accounts payable -$   14,500$   -$   1,622$   16,122$
Salaries payable 52,385   -   -   -   52,385
Benefits payable 211,672   -   -   10   211,682
Unearned revenue -   -   -   22,490   22,490

TOTAL LIABILITIES 264,057   14,500   -   24,122   302,679

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
Delinquent taxes 108,799   -   55,696   12,031   176,526

TOTAL DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES 108,799   -   55,696   12,031   176,526

FUND BALANCES
Nonspendable -   -   -   3,693   3,693
Restricted -   754,743   2,349,796   303,769   3,408,308
Assigned -   -   -   29,887   29,887
Unassigned 2,959,436   -   -   -   2,959,436

TOTAL FUND BALANCES 2,959,436   754,743   2,349,796   337,349   6,401,324

TOTAL LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS
  OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCES 3,332,292$   769,243$   2,405,492$   373,502$   6,880,529$

CARRINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 49
RECONCILIATION OF THE BALANCE SHEET – GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS TO THE

STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
JUNE 30, 2024

See Notes to the Financial Statements
- 15 -

Total fund balances - governmental funds 6,401,324$

Total net position reported for government activities in the statement of
net position is different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial
resources and are not reported in the governmental funds.

Cost of capital assets 24,031,320
Less accumulated depreciation (5,308,585)

Net capital assets 18,722,735